H Y D R A U L I C  S T E E R I N G  S Y S T E M S
4
High Quality, Complete Solutions
7
HYDRAULIC STEERING SYSTEMS
COmpOSITION AND WORKING PRINCIPLE
In order to get the best control with the minimum effort, the
steering system must match the speciþc vesselõs requirements.

2.56 cu.in/
rev 1000 psi 17,72 in. 28 in. 6.7 lb
Order Guide
helm pump
Model Displacement Code
P20BAP + Kit MK30
P20BA + Kit MK30
20 cc/rev IT21173+IT16198
IT16192+IT161981.22 cu.in/rev
P30BAP + Kit MK30
P30BA + Kit MK30
30 cc/rev IT21174+IT16198
IT16193+IT161981.83 cu.in/rev
P42BAP + Kit MK30
P42BA + Kit MK30
42 cc/rev IT21175+IT16198
IT16194+IT161982.56 cu.in/rev
helm pumps 20 cc - 30 cc - 42 cc
Å REAR MOUNTING
Mounting Conþguration
Rear Mounting
Technical Specifications
NOTE: The Twin Disc 20 cc - 30 cc - 42 cc helm pumps are provided with inch þttings. Versions with metric þttings are also available.
Please specify when placing the order. For this pump model it is suggested the purchase of the þlling kit mod. K100 (oil þlling kit code IT18599).
See page 59.
10
Rear mount kit
mod. MK30
13
Model Mounting
Configuration
Non-return
valve
Relief
valve Displacement # of
pistons
Relief valve
setting pressure Fittings included Min. wheel
diameter
Max. wheel
diameter Weight
P20TSP
P20TS Tilt Yes Yes
20 cc/rev
5
70 bar 1/4óNPTF - 3/8ó D.E.
G1/4õõ - hose d.10
350 mm 508 mm 3.9 Kg
1.22 cu.in/rev 1000 psi 13,78 in. 20 in. 8.6 lb
P30TSP
P30TS Tilt Yes Yes
30 cc/rev
5
70 bar 1/4óNPTF - 3/8ó D.E.
G1/4õõ - hose d.10
350 mm 508 mm 3.9 Kg
1.83 cu.in/rev 1000 psi 13,78 in. 20 in. 8.6 lb
P42TSP
P42TS Tilt Yes Yes
42 cc/rev
7
70 bar 1/4óNPTF - 3/8ó D.E.
1/4óNPTF - 1/2ó D.E.
G1/4õõ - hose d.10
G1/4õõ - hose d.12
450 mm 508 mm 3.9 Kg
2.56 cu.in/rev 1000 psi 17,72 in. 20 in. 8.6 lb
NOTE: For this model we suggest purchasing the þlling kit mod. K100 (oil þlling kit code IT18599). See page 59.
Helm pumps 20 cc - 30 cc - 42 cc

í
165%
Order Guide
helm pump
Model Displacement Code
P20TSP
P20TS
20 cc/rev IT25726
IT255821.22 cu.in/rev
P30TSP
P30TS
30 cc/rev IT25727
IT255841.83 cu.in/rev
P42TSP
P42TSP
42 cc/rev IT25728
IT255852.56 cu.in/rev
16
Model Mounting Non-return
valve
Relief
valve  Displacement # of
pistons Fittings provided Min. wheel
diameter
Max. wheel
diameter Weight
P105 Rear No No
105 cc/rev
5 G1/2ó
18 mm O.D.
1000 mm 1220 mm 21,5 Kg
 6,4 cu.in/rev 39,37 in. 48 in. 47,39 lb
P151 Rear No No
151 cc/rev
7 G1/2ó
18 mm O.D.
 1000 mm  1220 mm 23,2 Kg
9,2 cu.in/rev 39,37 in. 48 in. 51,14 lb
P191 Rear No No
191 cc/rev
7 G1/2ó
18 mm O.D.
1000 mm 1220 mm 24,5 Kg
11,7 cu.in/rev 39,37 in. 48 in. 54,00 lb
NOTE: Available with metrical þttings only.
heaVY dutY HELM PUMPS
Å MOD. P105 - p151 - p191 WITH OIL TANK
Technical Specifications
196 mm (7,72”)
164 mm (6,46”)
70 mm
(2,76”)
280 mm (11”)
198 mm (7,8”)
158 mm (6,22”)
40 mm
(1,57”) 12 mm
(0,04”)
76 mm
(3”)
161 mm (6,34”)
196 mm (7,72”)
166 mm (6,54”)
5 mm
(0,2”)
5 mm
(0,2”)
40 mm
(1,57”)
50 mm
(1,97”)
76 mm
(2,99”)

Mounting Conþguration
Frontal Mounting
Order Guide
HEAVY DUTY HELM PUMPS
Model Displacement Code
P105
105 cc/rev
IT14052
6,4 cu.in/rev
P151
151 cc/rev
IT14082
9,2 cu.in/rev
P191
191cc/rev
IT14084
11,7 cu.in/rev
18
p U m p - C Y L I N D E R
COMBINATION
POMPA
P20BAP
Cod. 21173(*)
P30BAP
Cod. 21174(*)
P42BAP
Cod. 21175(*)
CTA65U - Cod. / Part # IT12677
CTA65 - Cod. / Part # IT12676
N. of wheel turns: 5,6
Min. hose size: 5/16ó I.D.
Tiller: 153 mm - 6,02 in.
Angle: 35Á + 35Á
Torque: 83,81 Kgm - 7287 in/lb
Min. wheel diam: 350 mm-13,77 in.
Bypass: cod. IT23186 - IT12216
CTA75U - Cod. / Part # IT15763
CTA75 - Cod. / Part # IT12678
N. of wheel turns: 6,3
Min. hose size: 5/16ó I.D.
Tiller : 175 mm - 6,89 in.
Angle: 35Á + 35Á
Torque: 94,17 Kgm - 8188 in/lb
Min. wheel diam: 350 mm-13,77 in.
Bypass: cod. IT23186 - IT12216
SYstem 2
ALUMINUM CYLINDER
Components   Model Code Qty.
Cylinder CTA65U - CTA65
CTA75U - CTA75
IT12677 - IT12676
IT15763 - IT12678 1
Helm pump Choose the pump model according to the desired wheel turns in the table below 1
Hydraulic Oil VG22 IT21334 3

Autopilot power unit
Choose autopilot power unit
model in the Order Guide on
pages 43-44
1 Autopilot power unit
Choose autopilot power unit
model in the Order Guide on
pages 43-44
1
Pump # of
stations
Kit Fittings Code Valve and Bypass code
Type and length of copper tube
between pump and cylinder< 15 mt - 45’ > 15 mt - 45’
Non
return
valve
Relief
valve
Non return
valve
Bypass
Manual
Bypass
P63
1 IT14359 x 2 Qty. IT23500 IT15707 Copper tube d.e. 12 x 1 mm < 15 mt - 45õ
1 IT14360 x 2 Qty. IT23501 IT17672 Copper tube d.e. 14 x 1 mm > 15 mt - 45õ
2 IT23492 IT15708 IT23500 IT16968 Copper tube d.e. 12 x 1 mm < 15 mt - 45õ
2 IT23493 IT23513 IT23501 IT12134 Copper tube d.e. 14 x 1 mm > 15 mt - 45õ
CY
LI
N
D
ER
PUMp-CYLINDER COMbINATION
33
B C
H
F
G
E
35í35í
R
D
P M
S
A
Q
N
L
TECHNICAL DETAILS
Model Code Stroke Rudder Torque Thrust at
70 bar - 1000 psi Volume Tiller Angle Fittings  Weight
CTC200 IT12695
200 mm 249.93 Kgm 1750 Kgf 500 cc 175 mm
35Á+35Á G1/2ó - d.12mm
13,2 Kg
7.87 in. 21643 in/lb 3857 lbf 30.5 cu.in 6.9 in. 29,10 lb
CTC230 IT12698
228 mm 284.92 Kgm 1750 Kgf 570 cc 200 mm
35Á+35Á G1/2ó - d.12mm
15,3 Kg
9 in. 24674 in/lb 3857 lbf 34.78 cu.in 7.8 in. 33,73 lb
CTC300 IT12701
300 mm 374.89 Kgm 1750 Kgf 750 cc 260 mm
35Á+35Á G1/2ó - d.12mm
17,7 Kg
11.81 in. 32465 in/lb 3857 lbf 45.77 cu.in 10.2 in. 39,02 lb
CTC400 IT15697
400 mm 499.85 Kgm 1750 Kgf 1000 cc 350 mm
35Á+35Á G1/2ó - d.12mm
20,0 Kg
15.75 in. 43287 in/lb 3857 lbf 61.02 cu.in 13.7 in. 44,1 lb
NOTE: The inboard cylinders mod CTC are not suitable for installations on racing boats. The cylinders mod CTC are provided with ÿexible hoses type SAE100 R1.
DIMENSIONS